502799298 05/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRISTAN M. BURTON	07/13/2011
FABIEN G. REDON	07/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Achates Power, Inc.	
Street Address:	4060 Sorrento Valley Blvd	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14117831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-535-9920

Email: Meador@achatespower.com
Correspondent Name: TERRANCE A. MEADOR
Address Line 1: ACHATES POWER, INC.

Address Line 2: 4060 SORRENTO VALLEY BLVD.
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACHP1901US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRANCE A. MEADOR
SIGNATURE:	/Terrance A. Meador/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACHP1901USPROVASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032842 FRAME: 0030

502799298

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my obligation to assign rights in and to inventions, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, TRISTAN M. BURTON, 1136 Madison Avenue, San Diego, California, 92116 and I, FABIEN G. REDON, 5043 Via Playa Los Santos, San Diego, California, 92124 have sold, assigned, and transferred and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ACHATES POWER, INC., 4060 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California, 92121 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole and entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain invention or certain inventions relating to

COMBUSTION CHAMBER CONSTRUCTIONS FOR OPPOSED-PISTON ENGINES

of which I am an inventor and to the provisional application for patent which has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05/18/2011, Serial No. 61/519,194, and all patents and patent applications claiming priority therefrom, including the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent, and including all rights thereto throughout the world, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to the **ASSIGNEE**, or its representatives, all facts known to me respecting such invention or inventions, whenever requested, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all papers, make all oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Date: 7-13-11

Date: 07/13/11

TRISTAN M. BURTON

FABIEN G. REDON

INCAPLAW ACHP1901USPROVASSIGNMENT.doc

> PATENT REEL: 032842 FRAME: 0031